
Grant Applications: Requested Granted

Athletics Southland Inc $65,000 $65,000
Bluff 2024 Rejuvenation Community Action Group $5,000 $5,000
CCS Disability Action Southland Inc $15,000 $12,000
CS Art Charitable Trust $5,000 $5,000
Disabilities Resource Centre Southland Inc $20,000 $12,500
Disc Golf South Inc $2,659 $2,659
First Church Heritage Building Charitable Trust $34,529 $15,000
Georgetown Indoor Bowls Club $600 $500
Golf Southland Inc $30,000 $25,000
Invercargill Indoor Bowls Sub Centre $1,330 $1,250
Invercargill Toy and Puzzle Library $4,518 $4,518
Koha Kai $27,507 $15,000
National Heart Foundation of NZ [Southland Branch] $7,627 $5,500
Netball South Zone $150,000 $150,000
Newfield Park School $4,500 $2,500
Old Boys Association Football Club $3,171 $3,171
Paralympics New Zealand Inc $1,200 $1,200
Pirates Old Boys Rugby Club $15,000 $15,000
Rugby Southland $340,000 $340,000
Southern Cochlear Implant Programme $3,174 $1,500
Southern Grass Kart Club $5,000 $5,000
Southern Strength Powerlifting Club $7,150 $4,136
Southland ACC Advocacy Trust $6,000 $5,000
Southland Chamber of Commerce $30,000 $20,000
Southland Education $17,000 $15,000
Southland Filipino Society $7,800 $2,000
Southland Multiple Sclerosis Society Inc $20,000 $17,500
Southland Piping & Drumming Development Trust $50,700 $50,700
Southland Power Boat Club $31,425 $15,000
Southland Racing Club $11,000 $10,000
Southland Secondary Schools Sport $20,000 $15,000
Touch Southland Inc $2,500 $2,500
Waihopai Association Football Club $6,000 $5,000
Waverley Scout Group $3,000 $3,000
YMCA of Invercargill Charitable Trust $14,654 $14,654
Youthline Southland Inc $12,000 $9,000

Grant declined in full:

Southland Girls' High School - outside funding criteria 

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

(2) Alan Dennis and Jason McKenzie declared an interest in Rugby Southland's application. 
(3) Sean Bellew declared an interest in the Southland Racing Club's application. 

MARCH 2020                                                                                                            

Grants Approved     $875,788

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from discussion and voting 

(1) Alan Dennis and Chris Ward declared an interest in Golf Southland's application. 


